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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the annual growth of textile sector in terms of production and export registered in the country during the last three years, year-wise and segment-wise; and

(b) the efforts that the Government has taken to ensure that textile industry sees beyond the US and Europe for its exports as well as overall growth of this sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The volume of production and exports of textiles and clothing items during the last three years are given below:

Items Production of Production of Production of Production Production of Exports Exports in
 Raw Cotton Man made fibre spurn yarn of Man made Fabrics in Rs. crore US Dollar Mn. filament yarn

2007-08 5219 Mn Kg. 1244 Mn Kg. 4003 Mn Kg. 1509 Mn Kg. 56025 Mn.Sq Mtr 89120.85 22146.78

2008-09 4930 Mn Kg. 1066 Mn Kg. 3914 Mn Kg. 1418 Mn Kg. 54966 Mn.Sq Mtr 96311.91 21226.34

2009-10 5015 Mn Kg. 1268 Mn Kg. 4188 Mn Kg. 1522 Mn Kg. 59809 Mn.Sq Mtr 106045.80 22418.79
(P)

(b): Government has initiated several measures through various Schemes viz. Focus Market & Fiscal Product schemes under the Foreign Trade Policy 2009-14 to increase exports to countries other than in the Europe and the USA. For the overall growth of the sector the Government has initiated several schemes such as Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme, Integrated Skill Development Scheme, Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks, Development of Mega Cluster etc.
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